JUNE 24, 2013

APPROVAL OF BID BRECKINRIDGE METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL

	ne following resolution was offered by , that;	and seconded
	VHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepa, & Titzer for Intercom Replacement at Brecki	
	VHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of the Director of s, bids were received, publicly opened and rea	
	VHEREAS, one (1) contractor bid for one pring of all labor, materials and related work to	
	VHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contre ent and material required to complete this pro	5 .
	VHEREAS, the following is a statement of the ommended by the Architect for this project:	e lowest qualified bid submitted
4	Oelta Services, LLC 676 Jennings Lane ouisville, KY 40218	\$73,340
V	VHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the (Cash General Fund
	1 - This Board does hereby approve tendent that a contract be awarded to the qu	
	Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Se	cretary, Board of Education Ch	airman, Board of Education
before t	Il discussion, the Chairman put the question on the Jefferson County Board of Education on goven to the county Board of Education on the county Board of Education of the county Board of Education of the county Board of Education of the Chairman put the question of the Chairman put the Chairma	•
VOTING	S AYE:	
VOTING	S NAY:	
	AND APPROVED:	

BID TABULATION

INTERCOM REPLACEMENT BRECKINRIDGE METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL JUNE 24, 2013

BIDDER	BASE BID
DELTA SERVICES, LLC	73,340

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	8%
Self-Performed	92%

SCHOOL DISTRICT: <u>JEFFERSON COUNTY</u>	Initia	ial: Revised <u>xx</u> BG# <u>13-198</u>			
		(129-13032) INTERCOM REPLACEMENT BRECKINRIDGE MHS			
PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICATION		BREGRINRIDGE WITS			
A. Statement of Probable Cost:	E	B. Funds Available:			
Total Construction Cost (Minus Asbestos)	73,340	1. SFCC Cash Requirement			
Architect/Engineer Fee	6,967	2. SFCC Bond Requirement			
Construction Manager Fee		3. SFCC Bond Sale			
4. Bond Discount		4. Local Bond Sale			
5. Fiscal Agent Fee		5. Cash - General Fund 84,63			
6. Contingencies	3,667	6. Cash - Capital Outlay			
7. Site Acquisition		7. Cash - Building Fund			
8. Equipment/Furnishings		8. Cash - Investment Earnings			
Equipment/Computers		9. KETS			
10. Technology Network System (KETS)		10. Other*			
11. Other* Reimbursables	661	11. Other*			
12. Other*		12. Other*			
13. Other*		13. Other*			
Total Estimated Cost	84,635	Total Funds Available 84,63			
*Define					
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: The signing of this financial document certifies the above stated funds are available and designated for this project during this fiscal year. Superintendent					
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & DEVISED ADDITIONAL	TION: TO	O BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION:			
Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.		his building project application is hereby approved according the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance ith the attached submittal checklist.			
Comments:		omments:			
Director/Branch Manager, Division of Finance	<u></u>	ssociate Commissioner, District Support Services			
Date:	ll l	ate:			

LOCAL BOARD ORDER AUTHORIZING PROJECT MUST BE ATTACHED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATIONS